H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak For Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup

CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday, 4th December 2021
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (141 Started) (73 Passed = 51.77%) (68 NQ = 48.23%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 12 Layla Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/MOMENTUM WR/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105AB10
1 1 07:39:15  07:40:55 P 59/56  00:01:40 | 01:10:55 29.612 01:10:55 29.612 08:30:55 Passed
: UAE 2 1 09:22:21  09:24:12 P 54/60  00:01:51 | 00:53:17 28.151 02:04:12 28.986 10:04:12 Passed
3 1 10:46:16  10:48:04 E 11:13:13 | 40/40  00:01:48 | 00:43:52 27.356 02:48:04 28.560 11:28:04 Passed
Saeed Mohd Al Kamda / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:19 / 00:01:46) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 79 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/NP ANGELINA JO-LEE/2011/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0024799
1 2 07:39:23  07:42:45 P 60/64  00:03:22 | 01:12:45 28.866 01:12:45 28.866 08:32:45 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:22:31  09:25:04 P 63/64  00:02:33 | 00:52:19 28.672 02:05:04 28.785 10:05:04 Passed
3 2 10:46:26  10:49:41 E 11:13:43 | 52/52  00:03:15 | 00:44:37 26.896 02:49:41 28.288 11:29:41 Passed
Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:10 / 00:03:03) Lap/Lead: +00:01:37
3 40 Fatma Mustafa Qamber Al Balooshi 0004633 /ARIANE DE CAMBLAT /2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105SC77
1 3 07:41:11  07:43:19 P 58/56  00:02:08 | 01:13:19 28.643 01:13:19 28.643 08:33:19 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:26:38  09:28:25 P 59/56  00:01:47 | 00:55:06 27.223 02:08:25 28.034 10:08:25 Passed
3 3 10:51:32  10:53:17 E 11:19:32 | 46/52  00:01:45 | 00:44:52 26.746 02:53:17 27.700 11:33:17 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri / Al Marri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:40 / 00:01:53) Lap/Lead: +00:05:13
4 14 Consuelo Andrea Marchant Cardenas 0019100/CEDAR RIDGE BONANZA/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105VD40
CHI 1 26 | 07:44:21  07:46:05 P 56/56  00:01:44 | 01:16:05 27.601 01:16:05 27.601 08:36:05 Passed
2 8 09:27:46  09:29:29 P 54/60  00:01:43 | 00:53:24 28.090 02:09:29 27.803 10:09:29 Passed
3 4 10:52:24  10:53:35 E 11:20:12 | 40/40  00:01:11 | 00:44:06 27.211 02:53:35 27.652 11:33:35 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:38 / 00:01:32) Lap/Lead: +00:05:31
5 107 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /SANNIESGUNS SPECIAL CONNECTION/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ 105MG83
1 4 07:41:09  07:43:21 P 61/60  00:02:12 | 01:13:21 28.630 01:13:21 28.630 08:33:21 Passed
= SYR 2 4 09:26:35  09:28:41 P 63/64  00:02:06 | 00:55:20 27.108 02:08:41 27.976 10:08:41 Passed
3 5 10:52:20  10:53:56 E 11:19:04 | 48/48 00:01:36 | 00:45:15 26.519 02:53:56 27.597 11:33:56 Passed
Obaid Salem Al Khyeli - / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:54 / 00:01:58) Lap/Lead: +00:05:52
6 87 Kamila Anita Kart 0003716/URSINI/2013/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106TM51
1 8 07:41:10  07:43:36 P 64/60  00:02:26 | 01:13:36 28.533 01:13:36 28.533 08:33:36 Passed
: POL 2 9 09:26:31  09:29:50 P 62/60  00:03:19 | 00:56:14 26.675 02:09:50 27.728 10:09:50 Passed
3 6 10:52:04  10:54:36 E 11:20:04 | 48/48 00:02:32 | 00:44:46 26.806 02:54:36 27.491 11:34:36 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS 7 Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:17 / 00:02:45) Lap/Lead: +00:06:32
7 76 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/KIMBO/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ArabCross 105J072
1 12 | 07:42:07 07:44:24 P 64/64  00:02:17 | 01:14:24 28.226 01:14:24 28.226 08:34:24 Passed
IRQ 2 10 | 09:26:53  09:29:56 P 61/64  00:03:03 | 00:55:32 27.011 02:09:56 27.707 10:09:56 Passed
3 7 10:52:35  10:55:09 E 11:27:29 | 40/44 00:02:34 | 00:45:13 26.539 02:55:09 27.405 11:35:09 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:54 / 00:02:38) Lap/Lead: +00:07:05
8 41 Maryam Ahmad Al Tamimi 0008778/ER ABAKAY/2009/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105AN02
1 28 | 07:44:20 07:46:09 P 53/56  00:01:49 | 01:16:09 27.577 01:16:09 27.577 08:36:09 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:27:32  09:30:01 P 64/64  00:02:29 | 00:53:52 27.847 02:10:01 27.689 10:10:01 Passed
3 8 10:52:44  10:55:25 E 11:21:02 52/56  00:02:41 | 00:45:24 26.432 02:55:25 27.363 11:35:25 Passed
Al Ghandi Stables / Abdulaziz Abdulla Saeed Mohammad Alghandi / Al Ghandi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:59 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:07:21
9 138 Nouf Ali Mohammed Alhanjeri Almazrouei 0007107 /ARABEC JAMIROQUAI/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UnregisteredBr 106RR34
1 24 | 07:44:19  07:45:55 P 64/60  00:01:36 | 01:15:55 27.662 01:15:55 27.662 08:35:55 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:26:44  09:29:11 P 62/64  00:02:27 | 00:53:16 28.160 02:09:11 27.867 10:09:11 Passed
3 9 10:52:22  10:55:31 E 11:20:22 | 48/48 00:03:09 | 00:46:20 25.899 02:55:31 27.348 11:35:31 Passed
Humaid Matar Eid Al Falasi / Humaid Matar Eid Alfalasi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:12 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +00:07:27
10 89 AMANI BASEL W ALKASEM 0008829/HM LOVE HAMDAN/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106VG23
KSA 1 7 07:41:47  07:43:31 P 64/60  00:01:44 | 01:13:31 28.565 01:13:31 28.565 08:33:31 Passed
2 6 09:26:31  09:28:51 P 64/64  00:02:20 | 00:55:20 27.108 02:08:51 27.939 10:08:51 Passed
3 10 | 10:50:33  10:52:49 I 10:56:51 52/52  00:06:18 | 00:48:00 25.000 02:56:51 27.142 11:36:51 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:22 / 00:03:27) Lap/Lead: +00:08:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2021-2022 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 1 0of 8



H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak For Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup

CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday, 4th December 2021
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (141 Started) (73 Passed = 51.77%) (68 NQ = 48.23%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 111 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/LS BINDA FITZ/2011/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 106RV82
1 27 07:41:01 07:46:07 P 63/60 00:05:06 01:16:07 27.589 01:16:07 27.589 08:36:07 Passed
LBN 2 13 | 09:26:36  09:31:00 P 61/60  00:04:24 | 00:54:53 27.331 02:11:00 27.481 10:11:00 Passed
3 11 10:50:55 10:57:30 E 11:22:24 48/52 00:06:35 00:46:30 25.806 02:57:30 27.042 11:37:30 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:05 / 00:05:21) Lap/Lead: +00:09:26
12 110 Amna Salem Mohammed Saeed Alkaabi 0018678/CLM MCGEE/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Anglo 107MT78
1 6 07:41:09 07:43:27 P 62/64 00:02:18 01:13:27 28.591 01:13:27 28.591 08:33:27 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:26:34  09:28:49 P 64/64  00:02:15 | 00:55:22 27.092 02:08:49 27.947 10:08:49 Passed
3 12 10:52:20 10:54:41 I 10:57:47 46/52 00:05:27 00:48:58 24.506 02:57:47 26.999 11:37:47 Passed
Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz Pri Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:00 / 00:03:20) Lap/Lead: +00:09:43
13 67 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/GUNDIWIDGEE STRIDER/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105UX72
1 22 07:44:16 07:45:48 P 64/64 00:01:32 01:15:48 27.704 01:15:48 27.704 08:35:48 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 09:29:38  09:33:31 P 64/60  00:03:53 | 00:57:43 25.989 02:13:31 26.963 10:13:31 Passed
#05:06| 3 13 10:56:45 10:59:26 E 11:28:47 44/48 00:02:41 00:45:55 26.134 02:59:26 26.751 11:44:32 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Amr Mohamed Atris Mohamed / BIN DAAEN ENDURA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:06 / 00:02:42) Lap/Lead: +00:11:22
14 136 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/SANDINE WICKED /2009 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 105GH26
1 17 07:42:06 07:45:16 P 61/64 00:03:10 01:15:16 27.901 01:15:16 27.901 08:35:16 Passed
§ GBR 2 15 09:26:43 09:31:26 P 63/64 00:04:43 00:56:10 26.706 02:11:26 27.390 10:11:26 Passed
#05:01| 3 14 10:54:52 10:59:47 E 11:28:52 48/48 00:04:55 00:48:21 24.819 02:59:47 26.699 11:44:48 Passed
Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Falasi / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Al JA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:48 / 00:04:16) Lap/Lead: +00:11:43
15 109 Maitha Salem Mohammed Saeed Alkaabi 0018677 /MISTICO X R/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARABE 105A042
1 13 07:41:03 07:44:25 P 63/60 00:03:22 01:14:25 28.219 01:14:25 28.219 08:34:25 Passed
= v 2| 19  09:26:38 09:32:23 P 57/56  00:05:45  00:57:58 25877  02:12:23 27194 | 10:12:23 Passed
3 15 10:54:22 10:59:53 E 11:24:57 52/52 00:05:31 00:47:30 25.263 02:59:53 26.684 11:39:53 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:38 / 00:04:52) Lap/Lead: +00:11:49
16 56 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez 0007285/La tapera/2012/Mare/Chestnut/AA 106AI50
URU 1 31 07:41:16 07:46:29 P 55/52 00:05:13 01:16:29 27.457 01:16:29 27.457 08:36:29 Passed
— 2 14 09:27:29 09:31:09 P 64/60 00:03:40 00:54:40 27.439 02:11:09 27.449 10:11:09 Passed
3 16 | 10:53:52  10:57:03 I 11:00:44 | 48/52  00:06:52 | 00:49:35 24.202 03:00:44 26.558 11:40:44 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:45 / 00:05:15) Lap/Lead: +00:12:40
17 94 Roda Hassan yousif Al-Ali 0008520/POLI/2011/Stallion/Bay/UNKNOWN 105VV73
1 19 07:38:52 07:45:44 P 60/56 00:06:52 01:15:44 27.729 01:15:44 27.729 08:35:44 Passed
= UAE 2 22 09:26:40 09:29:43 I 09:33:12 46/48 00:06:32 00:57:28 26.102 02:13:12 27.027 10:13:12 Passed
3 17 | 10:58:54  11:01:39 E 11:26:54 | 52/52  00:02:45 | 00:48:27 24.768 03:01:39 26.424 11:41:39 Passed
Mohammed Nasser Ali Mohammed AlQetaiti / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awasi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:09 / 00:05:23) Lap/Lead: +00:13:35
18 116 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /TRA KAYA/2009/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105DB19
1 42 | 07:47:51  07:48:53 P 52/52  00:01:02 | 01:18:53 26.622 01:18:53 26.622 08:38:53 Passed
= UAE 2 28 09:33:44 09:36:11 P 58/60 00:02:27 00:57:18 26.178 02:16:11 26.435 10:16:11 Passed
3 18 11:00:41 11:03:25 E 11:28:03 44/48 00:02:44 00:47:14 25.406 03:03:25 26.170 11:43:25 Passed
Obaid Salem Al Khyeli - / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / RAKNA 2 ENDURANCE STBLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:13 / 00:02:04) Lap/Lead: +00:15:21
19 37 Tatiana llina 0018971/BLACKDOUM DU BOUE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105vV017
1 36 | 07:44:09 07:46:44 P 63/60  00:02:35 | 01:16:44 27.368 01:16:44 27.368 08:36:44 Passed
i RUS 2 23 09:29:34 09:33:30 P 64/60 00:03:56 00:56:46 26.424 02:13:30 26.966 10:13:30 Passed
3 19 | 10:57:06  11:02:02 I 11:05:43 | 52/48 00:08:37 | 00:52:13 22.981 03:05:43 25.846 11:45:43 Passed
AL MARZOOQI Ali Mohammed Yousif / Hussain Ali Mohamed Al Marzooqi / Al Jiyad Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:08 / 00:05:02) Lap/Lead: +00:17:39
20 61 Alya Abdulla Mohammed Abdelrahim Alawa 0018607 /PAMPA LONKO/2009/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 105FQ52
1 46 07:47:53 07:49:42 P 54/64 00:01:49 01:19:42 26.349 01:19:42 26.349 08:39:42 Passed
= UAE 2 32 09:33:45 09:36:44 P 63/64 00:02:59 00:57:02 26.300 02:16:44 26.329 10:16:44 Passed
3 20 11:00:41 11:06:22 E 11:31:29 52/56 00:05:41 00:49:38 24.177 03:06:22 25.756 11:46:22 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Al Awar / Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Abdulrahman Alawar / Al Fahidi Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:29 / 00:03:29) Lap/Lead: +00:18:18

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak For Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup

CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday, 4th December 2021
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (141 Started) (73 Passed = 51.77%) (68 NQ = 48.23%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 49 Maha Juma Obaid Surour Alketbi 0019335/TAWS AL REEF/2012/Stallion/Bay/Arabian 106RH36
1 20 | 07:41:38  07:45:47 P 54/52  00:04:09 | 01:15:47 27.711 01:15:47 27.711 08:35:47 Passed
: UAE 2 26 | 09:27:41  09:34:16 P 57/60  00:06:35 | 00:58:29 25.648 02:14:16 26.812 10:14:16 Passed
3 21 | 10:57:16  11:02:36 I 11:06:43 | 56/56  00:09:27 | 00:52:27 22.879 03:06:43 25.707 11:46:43 Passed
Saeed Hareb Khalfan Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:11 / 00:06:43) Lap/Lead: +00:18:39
22 134 Camila Rodriguez 0009114/AMANDA /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/HalfBred 0027744
1 30 | 07:42:08 07:46:20 P 55/60  00:04:12 | 01:16:20 27.511 01:16:20 27.511 08:36:20 Passed
|:| ARG 2 17 | 09:26:46  09:31:38 P 62/64  00:04:52 | 00:55:18 27.125 02:11:38 27.349 10:11:38 Passed
3 22 | 10:54:50  11:03:37 I 11:07:39 | 58/56  00:12:49 | 00:56:01 21.422 03:07:39 25.580 11:47:39 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:53 / 00:07:17) Lap/Lead: +00:19:35
23 99 Shima Amrollah Mirzaei 0018608 /ATTALLAH JAMAHL/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104UP32
1 43 | 07:47:57 07:49:13 P 58/60  00:01:16 | 01:19:13 26.510 01:19:13 26.510 08:39:13 Passed
IRI 2 36 | 09:34:27  09:35:38 I 09:39:11 61/56  00:04:44 | 00:59:58 25.014 02:19:11 25.865 10:19:11 Passed
3 23 | 11:04:32  11:08:54 E 11:33:50 | 52/52  00:04:22 | 00:49:43 24.137 03:08:54 25.410 11:48:54 Passed
Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi / Mohd Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi / AJAYEB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:22 / 00:03:27) Lap/Lead: +00:20:50
24 103 Mariam Mubarak Alketbi 0009721/HK GLADIADOR/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105JB97
1 37 | 07:43:38  07:47:07 P 54/52  00:03:29 | 01:17:07 27.231 01:17:07 27.231 08:37:07 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 09:33:51  09:36:26 P 58/56  00:02:35 | 00:59:19 25.288 02:16:26 26.387 10:16:26 Passed
3 24 | 11:07:09  11:10:17 E 11:34:57 | 52/52  00:03:08 | 00:53:51 22.284 03:10:17 25.226 11:50:17 Passed
Ibrahim Hussain Ali Ahli / Saood Salem Buti Salem Al Mehairi / Saood Endurance Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:12 / 00:03:04) Lap/Lead: +00:22:13
25 9 Maha Khalid 0002725/ER HADALY/2009/Mare/Chestnut/uknw 104YW50
1 40 | 07:41:15  07:43:46 I 07:48:44 | 50/48 00:07:29 | 01:18:44 26.672 01:18:44 26.672 08:38:44 Passed
- MAR 2 33 | 09:30:06 09:37:29 P 60/56  00:07:23 | 00:58:45 25.532 02:17:29 26.185 10:17:29 Passed
3 25 | 11:07:13  11:10:29 E 11:35:38 | 48/50  00:03:16 | 00:53:00 22.642 03:10:29 25.199 11:50:29 Passed
Sultan Mohammad Sultan Alketbi / Sultan Mohammad Sultan ALKETBI / SM Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:08 / 00:06:02) Lap/Lead: +00:22:25
26 27 FATMA MOHAMMAD AHMAD SAEED 0018585/GENTLEMAN JACK/2012/Gelding/Grey/ArabStockHorse 106JV85
1 25 | 07:43:29  07:45:59 P 47/48  00:02:30 | 01:15:59 27.638 01:15:59 27.638 08:35:59 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:29:52  09:31:57 P 62/62  00:02:05 | 00:55:58 26.802 02:11:57 27.283 10:11:57 Passed
3 26 | 11:01:05  11:06:50 I 11:10:33 | 60/60  00:09:28 | 00:58:36 20.478 03:10:33 25.190 11:50:33 Passed
Suhail Mugheer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:03 / 00:04:41) Lap/Lead: +00:22:29
27 65 Nouf Ibrahim Raeissi 0019054/DI AUSTUR DE SOMMANT /2013 /Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARA 0026816
1 33 | 07:42:09 07:46:38 P 57/56  00:04:29 | 01:16:38 27.403 01:16:38 27.403 08:36:38 Passed
IRI 2 34 | 09:29:51  09:33:31 I 09:37:47 | 54/64 00:07:56 | 01:01:09 24.530 02:17:47 26.128 10:17:47 Passed
3 27 | 11:09:35  11:13:31 E 11:39:03 | 56/56  00:03:56 | 00:55:44 21.531 03:13:31 24.804 11:53:31 Passed
ALI HUSAIN ALBLOOSHI / Ali Husain Abdulla Ali Al Blooshi / ALAZEM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:21 / 00:05:27) Lap/Lead: +00:25:27
28 16 Haya Ahmad Salem 0005388/EXCALIBUR HIPOLYTE/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 0029162
1 59 | 07:56:47 07:57:41 P 52/52  00:00:54 | 01:27:41 23.950 01:27:41 23.950 08:47:41 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 09:46:16  09:47:09 P 53/56  00:00:53 | 00:59:28 25.224 02:27:09 24.465 10:27:09 Passed
3 28 | 11:14:56  11:16:00 E 11:40:16 | 44/48 00:01:04 | 00:48:51 24.565 03:16:00 24.490 11:56:00 Passed
Mohammed Juma Mohammed AlMheiri / Madan Lal Shiv Lal / AL ROMOZ ENDURANCE PV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:51 / 00:00:57) Lap/Lead: +00:27:56
29 63 Khadija Ahmed Mohd Youssef 0004196/BULLIO ARKEN/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106SB88
coM 1 41 | 07:41:14  07:44:44 I 07:48:49 | 57/56 00:07:35 | 01:18:49 26.644 01:18:49 26.644 08:38:49 Passed
2 37 | 09:33:47  09:40:10 P 64/60  00:06:23 | 01:01:21 24.450 02:20:10 25.684 10:20:10 Passed
3 29 | 11:11:55  11:18:11 E 11:43:20 | 48/52  00:06:16 | 00:58:01 20.684 03:18:11 24.220 11:58:11 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Faisal Mohammed Kerdi / Bin Ham Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:14 / 00:06:44) Lap/Lead: +00:30:07
30 81 Ayesha Humaid Khamis Obaid Alshamsi 0010008/LAKEVIEW MONTEGO BAY/2008/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106LP65
1 11 | 07:42:08 07:44:09 P 55/60  00:02:01 | 01:14:09 28321 01:14:09 28.321 08:34:09 Passed
= UAE #05:04| 2 27 | 09:26:50  09:30:04 I 09:35:10 | 63/64 00:08:20 | 01:01:01 24.583 02:15:10 26.634 10:20:14 Passed
3 30 | 11:12:04  11:19:27 E 11:44:.00 | 52/52  00:07:23 | 01:04:17 18.667 03:19:27 24.066 11:59:27 Passed
Yousuf Khalifa Saeed Khalifa AIMheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azoom Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:44 / 00:05:54) Lap/Lead: +00:31:23

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2021-2022 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 8



H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak For Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup

CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday, 4th December 2021
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (141 Started) (73 Passed = 51.77%) (68 NQ = 48.23%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 84 Alia Abdulla Saeed Juma BinGhalaita 0008804 /SUNNY SPRINT/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105SP07
1 56 | 07:41:06 07:45:52 I 07:55:13 | 56/60 00:14:07 | 01:25:13 24.643 01:25:13 24.643 08:45:13 Passed
: UAE 2 40 | 09:37:45  09:44:51 P 60/60  00:07:06 | 00:59:38 25.154 02:24:51 24.853 10:24:51 Passed
3 31 | 11:11:49  11:20:24 E 11:45:08 | 52/52  00:08:35 | 00:55:33 21.602 03:20:24 23.952 12:00:24 Passed
Stephanie Anne Goudie / Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:48 / 00:09:56) Lap/Lead: +00:32:20
32 129 Marwah Ahmad Mohammad Aldelail Alrem 0019024 /DUBAI DIBERICA/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 1040U56
1 44 | 07:48:02  07:49:35 P 62/60  00:01:33 | 01:19:35 26.387 01:19:35 26.387 08:39:35 Passed
= UAE 2 43 | 09:37:48  09:42:17 I 09:47:43 | 55/56  00:09:55 | 01:08:08 22.016 02:27:43 24.371 10:27:43 Passed
3 32 | 11:14:44  11:21:10 E 11:47:34 | 56/52  00:06:26 | 00:53:27 22451 03:21:10 23.861 12:01:10 Passed
Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Aljneibi / Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneibi / AL GHAI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:54 / 00:05:58) Lap/Lead: +00:33:06
33 137 Maria Santina Zunino 0007685/MA BAARIQ/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossBred 104PK92
1 53 | 07:51:12  07:53:51 P 62/60  00:02:39 | 01:23:51 25.045 01:23:51 25.045 08:43:51 Passed
|:| ARG 2 42 | 09:40:15  09:42:59 I 09:47:17 | 56/56  00:07:02 | 01:03:26 23.647 02:27:17 24.443 10:27:17 Passed
3 33 | 11:14:52  11:21:49 E 11:46:16 | 52/54 00:06:57 | 00:54:32 22.005 03:21:49 23.784 12:01:49 Passed
